

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20942/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in LPA No. 389/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHESH PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.B.R.AMBEDKAR COLLEGE THR.PRINC. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Guru Ksrishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Amit Bansal,Adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Navin Chawla ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, three weeks' time is
granted to the respondent No.5 for filing reply to the rejoinder
affidavit filed by the petitioner.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

PS to Registrar Court Master