

FITEM NO.45

Court No.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20942/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in LPA No. 389/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHESH PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.B.R.AMBEDKAR COLLEGE THR.PRINC. & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dinkar,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Nehra,Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Dass,Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Vinoba Bhoopathy,Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the service as well as the pleadings are
complete, the Registry is directed to post the same for
final disposal.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master